

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

1 AMEND House Bill No. 1993, Page 1, Section 610.020, Line 14, and Page 2, Lines 15-17
2 by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

3
4 "office exists, at the building in which the meeting is to be held."; and

5
6 Further amend said bill and section, Page 2, Lines 19-20, by deleting all of said lines and inserting
7 in lieu thereof the following:

8
9 "be given at least twenty-four hours, exclusive of weekends and holidays when"; and

10
11 Further amend said bill, section and page, Lines 35-36, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in
12 lieu thereof the following:

13
14 "than twenty-four hours' notice, or at a place that is not reasonably"; and

15
16 Further amend said bill and section, Page 3, Lines 53-55, by deleting all of said lines and inserting
17 in lieu thereof the following:

18
19 "individual member of the public governmental body."; and

20
21 Further amend said bill and page, Section 610.021, Lines 9-10, by deleting all of said lines and
22 inserting in lieu thereof the following;

23
24 "insurance company acting on behalf of a public government body as its insured shall be made
25 public upon final disposition of the matter voted upon"; and

26
27 Further amend said bill, section and page, Lines 16-22, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in
28 lieu thereof the following:

29
30 "the power of eminent domain, the vote shall be announced or become public immediately
31 following the action on the motion to authorize institution of such a legal action. Legal work
32 product shall be considered a closed record."; and

33
34 Further amend said bill and section, Page 5, Line 69, by inserting immediately after the word
35 "however," on said line the following:

36
Standing Action Taken _____ Date _____

Select Action Taken _____ Date _____

1 "notwithstanding the provisions of this chapter, any record retained by or of the state auditor
2 relating to an audit conducted under subsection 2 of section 29.230, not otherwise a closed record
3 under this chapter, shall be considered an open record upon issuance of the final audit report."; and

4
5 Further amend said bill, page, section and Line, by capitalizing the second appearance of the word
6 "all" on said line; and

7
8 Further amend said bill, Section 610.022, Page 6, Lines 13-15, by deleting all of said lines and
9 inserting in lieu thereof the following:

10
11 "extent necessary for the specific reason announced to justify the closed meeting or vote. Other than
12 members of a public governmental body, their attorney and staff assistants, only persons necessary
13 to provide information needed by or requested by the public"; and

14
15 Further amend said bill, Section 610.023, Pages 7-8, Lines 1-30, by deleting all of said section and
16 lines from the bill; and

17
18 Further amend said bill, Page 8, Section 610.024, Lines 1-9, by deleting all of said section and lines
19 from the bill; and

20
21 Further amend said bill and page, Section 610.024, Line 9, by inserting after all of said section and
22 lines the following:

23
24 "610.025. Any member of a public governmental body who transmits any message relating
25 to public business by electronic means, including by a mobile communication device, shall also
26 concurrently transmit that message to either the member's public office computer or the custodian of
27 records in the same format. The provisions of this section shall only apply to messages sent to two
28 or more members of that body so that, when counting the sender, a majority of the body's members
29 [are] is copied. Any such message received by the custodian or at the member's office computer
30 shall be a public record subject to the exceptions of section 610.021. As used in this section,
31 "mobile communication device" includes, but is not limited to any cellular phone or other mobile
32 electronic device able to send e-mail or other electronic data transmission."; and

33
34 Further amend said bill, Section 610.026, Pages 8-9, Lines 1-46, by deleting all of said section and
35 lines from the bill; and

36
37 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
38 accordingly.